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Contact the local housing or mental health service agency for information related to applying for the 
Bridges program in a specific service area.

Bemidji HRA Beltrami County Human Services Service Area
619 America Avenue NW 616 America Ave NW Beltrami County
Bemidji, MN 56601 Bemidji, MN 56601

Laura Straw, Executive Director Becky Secore, Director
218-444-4522 218-333-4195
hrals@midconetwork.com becky.secore@co.beltrami.mn.us
To apply for Bridges, contact: Debbie Wold, Bemidji HRA; Beltrami Human Services 218-333-4223; Red
Lake IHS 218-679-0168

Blue Earth County EDA South Central Community Based
Initiative

Service Area

10 Civic Center Plaza,
PO Box 3368

410 S Fifth Street, PO Box 3526 Blue Earth County

Mankato, MN 56002-3368 Mankato, MN 56002-3526

Patti Ziegler, Housing
Coordinator

Sara Emich

507-387-8623 507-304-4156
pziegler@city.mankato.mn.us sara.emich@co.blue-earth.mn.us
To apply for Bridges, contact: Amal Osman, Blue Earth County EDA

Brainerd HRA Region 5+ Service Area
324 East River Road 204 Laurel St, PO Box 686 Aitkin, Cass, Crow Wing,

Morrison, Todd and 
Wadena counties; Leech 
Lake and Mille Lacs Band 
Tribal Nations

Brainerd, MN 56401 Brainerd, MN 56401

Tania Eller, Rental Assistance
Manager

Tami Lueck, Adult Services Supervisor

218-824-3433 218-824-1186
tania@brainerdhra.org tami.lueck@crowwing.us
To apply for Bridges, contact: Carrie Burrell, 218-824-3427
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mailto:tami.lueck@crowwing.us
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Cass County Hubbard County Human Services Service Area
PO Box 33 205 Court Avenue Hubbard County
Backus, MN 56435 Park Rapids, MN

Scott Wilson, Executive Director Darryl Bessler, Director
218-947-3993 218-732-1451
casscountyhra@uslink.net
To apply for Bridges, contact: HRA or County Human Services

Cloquet HRA Carlton County PH & HS Human Development
Center

Service Area

950 14th Street 40 11th St. North 1401 East 1st Street Carlton County
Cloquet , MN 55720 Cloquet, MN 55720 Duluth, MN 55805

Debra Shaff, Executive Director Dave Lee, Director Jim Getchell, Executive
Director

218-879-3353 218-879-4511 218-730-2345
Cloquethra2@qwestoffice.net dlee@co.carlton.mn.us Jim.getchell@hdchrc.org

Dakota County CDA Dakota County Social Services Service Area
1228 Town Centre Drive 1 Mendota Rd W, Suite 300 Dakota County
Eagan, MN 55123 West St. Paul, MN

Lisa Hohenstein, Director of Housing
Assistance

Steve Throndson, Resource 
Coordinator
Services651-675-4543 651-554-6407

LisaHohenstein@dakotacda.state.mn.us steve.throndson@co.dakota.mn.us

Douglas County HRA Region 4 South Adult Mental Health
Consortium

Service Area

1224 North Nokomis Street
PO Box 965

507 North Nokomis NE
Suite 203

Douglas, Pope, Grant,
Sevens and Traverse

Alexandria, MN 56308 Alexandria, MN 56308

Al Glaeseman, Assistant Director Kesha Anderson, Administrator
320-762-3849 320-335-5100
dchra.al@gmail.com Kesha.anderson@r4south.org

mailto:casscountyhra@uslink.net
mailto:Cloquethra2@qwestoffice.net
mailto:dlee@co.carlton.mn.us
mailto:Jim.getchell@hdchrc.org
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mailto:dchra.al@gmail.com
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HRA of Duluth Human Development Center Service Area
222 E Second Street
PO Box 16900

1401 East 1st Street City of Duluth, Beltrami,
Cass, Hubbard. Itasca, 
St. Louis CountyDuluth, MN 55805 Duluth, MN 55812

Pam Benson, Director of Housing
Services

Jim Getchell, Chief Executive Officer

218-529-6319 218-730-2345
pbenson@duluthhousing.com Jim.Getchell@hdchrc.org

Guild Incorporated Guild Incorporated Ramsey County Service Area
130 S. Wabasha Street
Suite 100

130 S. Wabasha Street
Suite 90

160 Kellogg Blvd East Ramsey

St. Paul, MN 55102 St. Paul, MN 55107 St. Paul, MN 55107

Julie Grothe Grace Tangjerd Schmitt Meghan Mohn
651-925-8481 651-925-8450 651-266-4002
jgrothe@
guildincorporated.org

gtangjerdschmitt@
guildincorporated.org

Meghanmohn@
ramsey.co.mn.us

Kandiyohi County HRA Adult Mental Health Initiative Service Area
2200 23rd St. NE, Suite 2090 2200 23rd St. NE, Suite 2030 Big Stone, Chippewa,

Cottonwood, Jackson, 
Kandiyohi, Lincoln, 
Lyon, McLeod, Meeker, 
Murray, Nobles, 
Redwood, Renville, 
Swift and Yellow 
Medicine

Willmar, MN 56201 Willmar, MN 56201

Jill Bengtson, Executive Director Linda Sjoberg
320-235-8637 ext 2855 320-295-6300
Jill.bengtson@co.kandiyohi.mn.us Linda.sjoberg@smamhc.com

Metropolitan Council Metro HRA Anoka County Service Area
390 North Robert Street 3300 4th Ave No, Building 9 Anoka, Hennepin,

RamseySt. Paul, MN 55101 Anoka, MN 55303

Jennifer Keogh, HRA Assistant
Manager

Nancy Just, Supervisor Adult Mental
Health

651-602-1584 763-712-2729
Jennifer.keogh@metc .state.mn.us Nancy.just@co.anoka.mn.us

Hennepin County Ramsey County
300 S. 6th Street, MC 637 402 University Ave E

mailto:pbenson@duluthhousing.com
mailto:Jim.Getchell@hdchrc.org
mailto:jgrothe@guildincorporated.org
mailto:jgrothe@guildincorporated.org
mailto:Jill.bengtson@co.kandiyohi.mn.us
mailto:Linda.sjoberg@smamhc.com
mailto:Nancy.just@co.anoka.mn.us
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Minneapolis, MN St. Paul, MN 55130

Stacey Ray, Planning Analyst,
Principal

Sharon Geiger, Adult Mental Health
Supervisor

612-596-0800 651-266-3519
Stacey.Ray@hennepin.us Sharon.geiger@co.ramsey.mn.us

Mental Health Resources Dakota County Social Services Service Area
762 Transfer Road, Suite 21 1 Mendota Road West, Suite 300 Dakota County
St. Paul, MN 55114 West Saint Paul, MN 55118

Gary Lloyd, Program Manager -
Housing Voucher Program

Emily Schug, Deputy Director of Social
Services

651-659-2959 651-554-6316
glloyd@mhresources.com Emily.schug@co.dakota.mn.us

Moorhead PHA Clay County Social Services Service Area
800 Second Ave North 715 11th St. North Clay, Becker, Otter Tail

and WilkinMoorhead, MN 56560 Moorhead, MN 56560

Kia Roach, Housing Manager/RA
Coordinator

Pat Boyer, Supervisor

218-299-5458 218-299-7136
toni.vondal@ci.moorhead.mn.us pat.boyer@co.clay.mn.us

Mora HRA Region 7E Adult Mental Health Initiative Service Area
160 Valhalla Circle 1700 East Rum River Drive South Chisago, Isanti, Kanabec,

Mille Lacs and PineMora, MN 55051 Cambridge, MN 55008

Rose Dunn, Executive Director Karyn Hansen, Social Service Supervisor
320-679-4789 763-689-8116
director@morahra.org Karyn.hansen@co.isanti.mn.us

Owatonna HRA CREST Mental Health Initiative Service Area
540 West Hills Circle 2100 Campus Dr. SE Dodge, Steele, Olmsted,

Goodhue, Fillmore, 
Mower, Wabasha, 
Houston and Winona

Owatonna, MN 55060 Rochester, MN 55904

Nancy Bokelmann, Housing
Coordinator

Lynn Skinner, CREST Project Facilitator

507-774-7318 507-328-6645

mailto:Stacey.Ray@hennepin.us
mailto:Sharon.geiger@co.ramsey.mn.us
mailto:glloyd@mhresources.com
mailto:Emily.schug@co.dakota.mn.us
mailto:Toni.vondal@ci.moorhead.mn.us
mailto:pat.boyer@co.clay.mn.us
mailto:director@morahra.org
mailto:Karyn.hansen@co.isanti.mn.us
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nancyb@ci.owatonna.mn.us Skinner.lynn@co.olmsted.mn.us

Red Wing HRA Goodhue County Health & Human
Services

Service Area

428 West Fifth Street 509 West Fifth Street, Suite 104 Goodhue County
Red Wing, MN 55066 Red Wing, MN 55066

Becky Hinrichs, Section 8 Housing
Specialist

Mary Heckman, Deputy Director

651-388-7571 651-385-6154
Becky.hinrichs@ci.red-wing.mn.us Mary.heckman@co.goodhue.mn.us

Scott County CDA Scott County Human Services Service Area
323 S. Naumkeag Street 792 Canterbury Road South Scott and Carver County
Shakopee, MN 55379 Shakopee, MN 55379

Julie Siegert, Housing Director Danielle Fox, Adult Services Manager
952-402-9022 ext 225 952-496-8259
jsiegert@scottcda.org dfox@co.scott.mn.us

Carver County CDA Carver County Social Services Service Area
705 Walnut St. N 540 E. 1st Street
Chaska, MN 55318 Waconia, MN 55387

Emilie Robinson, Housing
Specialist

Gary Norman, Manager of Behavioral
Health

952-556-2774 952-442-3093
emilier@carvercda.org gnorman@co.carver.mn.us

St. Cloud HRA HOPE Community Support Program Service Area
1225 W. St. Germain Street 157 Roosevelt Road, #300 Benton, Sherburne,

Stearns and WrightSt. Cloud, MN 56301 St. Cloud, MN 56301

Louise Reis, Executive Director Megan Sheehan, Housing Coordinator
/Mental Health Practitioner

320-252-0880 320-240-3326
lreis@stcloudhra.com msheehan@ccstcloud.org

mailto:nancyb@ci.owatonna.mn.us
mailto:Skinner.lynn@co.olmsted.mn.us
mailto:Becky.hinrichs@ci.red-wing.mn.us
mailto:Mary.heckman@co.goodhue.mn.us
mailto:jsiegert@scottcda.org
mailto:dfox@co.scott.mn.us
mailto:emilier@carvercda.org
mailto:gnorman@co.carver.mn.us
mailto:lreis@stcloudhra.com
mailto:msheehan@ccstcloud.org


BridgesProgramContacts

BridgesContacts 2 September2016

Tri-Valley Opportunity Council
Inc.

Northwestern Mental Health Center Service Area

102 N Broadway 603 Bruce Street Marshall, Norman,
Polk, Mahnomen, Red 
Lake, Kittson, 
Pennington and Roseau

Crookston, MN 56716 Crookston, MN 56716

Maureen Hams, Community
Services Director

Denise Gudvangen, Adult Services
Director

218-281-0190 218-281-6261
mhams@tvoc.org dgudvangen@nwmhc.org

Washington County HRA Washington County Community Services
- Adult Mental Health

Service Area

7645 Currell Blvd 14949 62nd St. No.
PO Box 30

Washington County

Woodbury, MN 55125 Stillwater, MN 55082

Ann Hoescht, Housing Assistance
Director

Therese Gilbertson, Adult Mental
Supervisor

651-202-2807 651-430-4129
ahoescht@wchra.com Therese.gilbertson@co.washington.mn.us

mailto:mhams@tvoc.org
mailto:dgudvangen@nwmhc.org
mailto:ahoescht@wchra.com
mailto:Therese.gilbertson@co.washington.mn.us
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